Total  2,054,410 (580,515) 1,473,895 2,279,368 (697,424) 1,581,944

(Unit:ThousandBaht)

  2016 2015

  Claim reserves Claim reserves

  Gross Reinsurance  Net Gross Reinsurance  Net

Fire  15,105 (5,222) 9,883 13,001 (1,633) 11,368

MarineandHull 32,041 (24,828) 7,213 48,195 (39,711) 8,484

Motors 754,476 (13,620) 740,856 639,659 (18,875) 620,784

Personalaccident 34,499 (18,501) 15,998 45,009 (22,704) 22,305

Miscellaneous 8,225,544 (7,948,580) 276,964 8,101,775 (7,804,014) 297,761

Total  9,061,665 (8,010,751) 1,050,914 8,847,639 (7,886,937) 960,702

The Deves Insurance Public Company Limited

��

TheCompanyperformedanalysisofthesensitivityofinsuranceliabilitiestofluctuationsintheassumptionsusedin

thecalculation,whichwillaffecttheclaimsobligation,bothbeforeandafterreinsurance.Risksmayarisedueto

disparitiesbetweenthefrequencyandseverityoftheeventsresultinginlossesandclaimsmanagementexpensesand

expectations.

Theimpactofchangestoassumptionsthataresignificanttotheclaimsobligationsrecordedasof31December2016

isasfollows:

(Unit:MillionBaht)

   2016

  Claim liabilities

  Increase on Increase on

 Change in gross  net Profit before Owens’ equity

 assumptions (decrease)  (decrease) tax decrease decrease

Lastest4quarters’ULR(1) +2%(additive) 115 72 (72) (58)

Lastest4quarters’LDF(2) +2%(multiplicative) 106 79 (79) (63)

ULAERatio(3) +20%(multiplicative) 3 3 (3) (3)

(Unit:MillionBaht)

   2016

  Claim liabilities

  Increase on Increase on

 Change in gross  net Profit before Owens’ equity

 assumptions (decrease)  (decrease) tax increase increase

Lastest4quarters’ULR(1) -2%(additive) (115) (72) 72 58

Lastest4quarters’LDF(2) -2%(multiplicative) (102) (76) 76 61

ULAERatio(3) -20%(multiplicative) (3) (3) 3 3

(1) ULR=Ultimatelossratio
(2) LDF=Lossdevelopmentfactor
(3) ULAERatio=Unallocatedlossadjustmentexpenseratio

Inaddition,theCompanyhasapolicytomaintainacapitaladequacyratioatalevelhigherthantheratioof140percent

ineachquartercurrentlystipulatedbytheOIC.

�6.� Financial risks
Financial instruments

TheCompany’sfinancial instruments,asdefinedunderThaiAccountingStandardNo.107 “FinancialInstruments:

DisclosureandPresentations”,principallycomprisecashandcashequivalents,premiumreceivables,amountsduefrom

reinsurers,investmentsinsecurities,loansandamountsduetoreinsurers.Thefinancialrisksassociatedwiththese